OXTORD

UNIVERSITY PRESS

TEACHING TODAY
A PRACTICAL GUIDE .SS»

Teaching Today is a highly readable, easy-to-use and
hugely popular introduction to teaching.

An experienced educator with an international reputation,
Geoff Petty provides guidance that is supportive,
challenging, and down-to-earth. Reading Teaching Today is
like having a mentor of one's own.

This fully updated new edition provides a fresh treatment of
the critical issues of differentiation, equality, inclusion, and
how teachers work with other adults.

As in previous editions, the emphasis throughout is on
practicality - on how teachers put ideas into practice to
actually make a difference to their pupils' learning.

About the Author

An experienced teacher with an international reputation,
Geoff Petty has worked as a consultant for over 500
colleges and schools, as well as for several national
education bodies in the UK and abroad. His best-
selling books on teaching and learning, which have
been translated into many languages including Chinese
and Russian, are valued by members of the teaching
profession for their no-nonsense practicality, clarity, and
dependability.

How to getin touch:

web  www.oxfordsecondary.co.uk
email schools.enquiries.uk@oup.com
tel +44 (0)1536 452620

fax +44 (0)1865 313472

What makes this book different
to so many others, is how
powerfully the author supports
teachers and student teachers
in transferring the theory of
best practice directly into their
classrooms."

Mrs Gillian Forrester
Strategy Manager, Teaching,
Learning & Assessment,
Gateshead College

A clear and comprehensive
guide to schooling, written in
an accessible and engaging
way."

Ms Helena Marsh

Deputy Principal, Linton
Village College

This is avaluable text,
providing the fundamentals for
Cert Ed and PGCE students."

Dr Andy Convery
Senior Lecturer, University
of Sunderland

ISBN 978-1-4085-2314-8


http://www.oxfordsecondary.co.uk
mailto:schools.enquiries.uk@oup.com

Preface
Help with your teacher training assessments

Part 1
The learner’s practical and emotional needs

1 Howdo we learn?

2 Learning skills by corrected practice

3 The learner’s needs

4 Quality teaching and learning is a two-way process

5 Motivation

6 Praise and criticism

7 The teacher-learner relationship and equal opportunities
8 Classroom management

9 Discipline and problem solving

10 What kind of teacher are you?
Part 2

The teacher’s toolkit

Introduction to the teacher’stoolkit
Teacher-centred methods

11 Teacher talk

12 The art of explaining

13 The art of showing

14 Questioning

15 The aide-memoire: note making

Active methods

16 Supervised student practice

17 Discussion

18 Group work and student talk

19 Games and active learning methods

20 Role play, drama and simulations

21 Games to teach language and communication skills
22 Seminars

23 Learning for remembering: review and recall
24 Whole-class interactive teaching: assertive questioning
Student-centred methods

25 Reading for learning

26 Private study and homework

27 Assignments and projects

28 Essays and reports

29 Guided discovery: teaching by asking

30
35

52
69
80
98
109
126

133

153
159
171
178
193

198
208
217
231
241
245
251
254
262

269
275
277
284
292



30 Creativity, design and invention

31 Learning from experience and reflection

32 Whole-brain, visual and kinaesthetic methods
33 Independent learning

34 Self-directed learning

Part 3
Resources for teaching and learning

35 Visual aids, Microsoft PowerPoint® and interactivewhiteboards
36 Students learning with computers: e-learning, ICT and ILI

Part 4
Putting it all together

37 Aims and objectives

38 Choosing activities for the lesson

39 Choosing activities to achieve affective objectives

40 Writing the lesson plan

41 Flexible and inclusive course organisation and record keeping
42 Planning courses

43 Assessment

44 Summative assessment

Part 5
The professional in practice

Issues

45 What teachers can achieve: the active mindset

46 Initial and diagnostic assessment: assessing learners’ needs
47 Providing learners with support

48 Differentiation: coping with differences

49 Equality, diversity and attainment: your role

50 Working with others

51 Inclusion in context

Improvement

52 Evaluating my teaching: the reflective practitioner
53 Evaluating courses and quality improvement

54 How to teach and remain sane

Appendix: Professional requirements
Bibliography
Index

301
313
323
333
343

348
362

384
395
407
413
421
438
447
462

470
480
498
514
529
544
553

562
574
590

595
596
609



