

















TEACHING TODAY

A PRACTICAL GUIDE

FIFTH

Teaching Today is a highly readable, easy-to-use and hugely popular introduction to teaching.

An experienced educator with an international reputation, Geoff Petty provides guidance that is supportive, challenging, and down-to-earth. Reading *Teaching Today* is like having a mentor of one's own.

This fully updated new edition provides a fresh treatment of the critical issues of differentiation, equality, inclusion, and how teachers work with other adults.

As in previous editions, the emphasis throughout is on practicality – on how teachers put ideas into practice to actually make a difference to their pupils' learning.

About the Author

An experienced teacher with an international reputation, Geoff Petty has worked as a consultant for over 500 colleges and schools, as well as for several national education bodies in the UK and abroad. His best-selling books on teaching and learning, which have been translated into many languages including Chinese and Russian, are valued by members of the teaching profession for their no-nonsense practicality, clarity, and dependability.

What makes this book different to so many others, is how powerfully the author supports teachers and student teachers in transferring the theory of best practice directly into their classrooms."

Mrs Gillian Forrester Strategy Manager, Teaching, Learning & Assessment, Gateshead College

A clear and comprehensive guide to schooling, written in an accessible and engaging way."

Ms Helena Marsh Deputy Principal, Linton Village College

This is a valuable text, providing the fundamentals for Cert Ed and PGCE students."

Dr Andy Convery Senior Lecturer, University of Sunderland



















OXFORD UNIVERSITY PRESS

How to get in touch:

web www.oxfordsecondary.co.uk email schools.enquiries.uk@oup.com

tel +44 (0)1536 452620 **fax** +44 (0)1865 313472



Pref	face	5
Help	with your teacher training assessments	6
Par	[발생자] 2 (1) 2 (2) 1 (2) 2 (2) 2 (3) 2 (3) 2 (3) 2 (4) 2 (4) 2 (4) 2 (4) 2 (4) 2 (5)	ae ompae da
	e learner's practical and emotional needs	9
0.3	How do we learn?	30
2	Learning skills by corrected practice	
3	The learner's needs	35
4	Quality teaching and learning is a two-way process	44
5	Motivation	52
6	Praise and criticism	69
7	The teacher–learner relationship and equal opportunities	80
8	Classroom management	98
9	Discipline and problem solving	109
10	What kind of teacher are you?	126
Dat	rt 2	
	e teacher's toolkit	
	roduction to the teacher's toolkit	133
	cher-centred methods	
	Teacher talk	153
	The art of explaining	159
	The art of showing	171
	Questioning	178
	The aide-memoire: note making	193
	tive methods	
16	Supervised student practice	198
17	Discussion	208
18	Group work and student talk	217
19	Games and active learning methods	231
20	Role play, drama and simulations	241
21	Games to teach language and communication skills	245
22	Could thin to be seen for	251
23	Learning for remembering: review and recall	254
24	Whole-class interactive teaching: assertive questioning	262
	udent-centred methods	
25	Reading for learning	269
26		275
27	Assignments and projects	277
28		284
29	Guided discovery: teaching by asking	292

30	Creativity, design and invention	301		
31	Learning from experience and reflection	313		
32	Whole-brain, visual and kinaesthetic methods	323		
33	Independent learning	333		
34	Self-directed learning	343		
	rt 3			
	sources for teaching and learning	2/0		
	Visual aids, Microsoft PowerPoint® and interactive whiteboards	348		
30	Students learning with computers: e-learning, ICT and ILT	362		
Par	rt 4			
Putting it all together				
37	Aims and objectives	384		
38	Choosing activities for the lesson	395		
39	Choosing activities to achieve affective objectives	407		
40	Writing the lesson plan	413		
41	Flexible and inclusive course organisation and record keeping	421		
42	Planning courses	438		
43	Assessment	447		
44	Summative assessment	462		
Part 5				
Th	e professional in practice			
Issues				
45	What teachers can achieve: the active mindset	470		
46	Initial and diagnostic assessment: assessing learners' needs	480		
47	Providing learners with support	498		
48	Differentiation: coping with differences	514		
49	Equality, diversity and attainment: your role	529		
50	Working with others	544		
51	Inclusion in context	553		
Im	provement			
52	Evaluating my teaching: the reflective practitioner	562		
53	Evaluating courses and quality improvement	574		
54	How to teach and remain sane	590		
Δn	nendix: Professional requirements	595		
	Appendix: Professional requirements Bibliography			
	Index			
1110	notional at the same	609		